12/18/21 at Western Hall, Macomb, IL

Eastern lll. (2-10,0-0 OVC) -vs- Western lll. (9-2,0-0 Summit League)

Date: 12/18/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘Itrtr:ai:diacc):g:laﬂom Eastern lIl. 29 25 54
Site: Western Hall, Macomb, IL Western |lI. 39 32 71
Referees: Tariq Lucas, Mike Kashirsky, Dave Cronin
Eastern lll. 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Charles,Kashawn * 35 3-7 2-3 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 0 1 1 9
20 Friday IV,Sammy * 16 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 8
04 Lane,CJ * 18 3-7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 7
55 Rufino Bolis,Rodolfo * 24 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 1 6
13  Abraham,Henry * 40 2-10 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 3 10 4 0 1 5
34 Hamlin,Jermaine 24 6-12 0-0 2-5 2-3 5 1 0 2 1 1 14
32 Luers,Dan 31 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 2 1 1 5
05 Bizimana,Paul 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 5-13 3-7 5-24 29 16 13 13 3 6 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-8 37.50% 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 11-28 39.29 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 %
Total 23-57 40.4 % 5-13 38.5% 3-7 429%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 O
Western lil. 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Carius,Will * 38 8-15 7-12 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 25
05 Massner,Trenton * 32 6-15 2-5 4-5 0-7 7 2 4 3 0 1 18
44 Barisic,Luka * 28 4-11 1-6 2-2 0-8 8 0 4 0 1 0 11
15 Sandage,Colton * 24  4-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 1 8
02 Pearson,Tamell * 32 2-3 0-0 1-4 3-5 8 2 1 2 2 0 5
24  Dixon,George 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 4 2
11 Flores,Jadrian 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 2
13 Lamar,Braden 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Burrell,Cameron 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Anhold,Adam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Jeter IV,Robert 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lee,KJ 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
40 Wade,Matthew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 10-25 9-13 10-31 41 10 15 11 4 8 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-26 50.00 % 6-13 46.15 % 7-8 87.50 %
Second Half 13-33 39.39 % 4-12 33.33 % 2-5 40.00 %
Total 26-59 44.1 % 10-25 40.0 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern lIl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western llI.
MISS 3PTR by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 19:38
- REBOUND DEF by BARISIC,LUKA
19:23 TURNOVER by SANDAGE,COLTON
STEAL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 19:23
GOOD DUNK by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 19:17 2-0 V2
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY -
18:57 MISS 3PTR by MASSNER,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by FRIDAY 1V,SAMMY --
GOOD JUMPER by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO(in the paint) 18:33 4-0 V4
18:10 4-3 V1l GOOD 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL
-- ASSIST by BARISIC,LUKA

GOOD JUMPER by LANE,CJ(in the paint) 17:46 6-3 V3
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY --

17:28 MISS JUMPER by MASSNER,TRENTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO --
TURNOVER by ABRAHAM,HENRY 17:09

17:09 STEAL by SANDAGE,COLTON

17:02 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON ((fastbreak)

-- ASSIST by CARIUS,WILL

TURNOVER by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY 16:39
FOUL by CHARLES,KASHAWN 16:26

16:08 6-8 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BARISIC,LUKA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by PEARSON, TAMELL

TURNOVER by ABRAHAM,HENRY 15:55
15:55 STEAL by CARIUS,WILL
FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 15:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
15:36 TURNOVER by SANDAGE,COLTON
MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,HENRY 15:23

== REBOUND DEF by BARISIC,LUKA
15:13 6-10 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SANDAGE,COLTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO(in the paint) 14:57
REBOUND OFF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO --
MISS LAYUP by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO(in the paint) 14:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BARISIC,LUKA
14:43 MISS 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL
REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,HENRY --
GOOD LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint) 14:28 8-10 H2
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY --
FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 14:14
14:14 8-11 H3 GOOD FT by MASSNER,TRENTON
SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY 14:14
SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 14:14
SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL 14:14
SUB IN by HAMLIN,JERMAINE 14:14
14:14 8-12 H4 GOOD FT by MASSNER,TRENTON
GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN 13:51 11-12 H1
13:22 MISS 3PTR by MASSNER, TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by HAMLIN,JERMAINE -
MISS LAYUP by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(in the paint) 12:57
- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON, TAMELL
12:27 MISS JUMPER by BARISIC,LUKA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by PEARSON, TAMELL

FOUL by LANE,CJ 12:27
12:27 SUB OUT by PEARSON,TAMELL
12:27 SUB IN by DIXON,GEORGE
FOUL by BIZIMANA,PAUL 12:24

12:17 11-15 H4 GOOD 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(in the paint)

FOUL by LANE,CJ

SUB OUT by LANE,CJ

SUB IN by LUERS,DAN

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KASHAWN
MISS FT by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,KASHAWN(in the paint)

STEAL by BIZIMANA,PAUL

MISS 3PTR by BIZIMANA,PAUL

STEAL by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN

FOUL by CHARLES,KASHAWN

SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN

SUB IN by LANE,CJ

GOOD JUMPER by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(in the paint)

FOUL by HAMLIN,JERMAINE
TURNOVER by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LUERS,DAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL

SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY

GOOD FT by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

FOUL by LANE,CJ
TURNOVER by LANE,CJ

11:57
11:52
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:25
11:16
11:16
11:16
11:02

10:58

10:32
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:18
10:04
10:04
09:46
09:46
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:37
09:18
09:04
08:46
08:46
08:25
08:24
08:24
08:13

07:56
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:25
07:12
07:12
07:12

12-15

12-17

12-18
12-19
14-19
14-21

16-21

17-21
17-23

H3

H5

H 6
H7
H5
H7

H5

H4
H 6

ASSIST by BARISIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by BARISIC,LUKA

MISS JUMPER by CARIUS,WILL

FOUL by SANDAGE,COLTON

MISS 3PTR by BARISIC,LUKA

REBOUND OFF by DIXON,GEORGE

GOOD JUMPER by BARISIC,LUKA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIXON,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,GEORGE
TURNOVER by DIXON,GEORGE

SUB OUT by BARISIC,LUKA
SUB IN by PEARSON,TAMELL

REBOUND DEF by MASSNER,TRENTON
TURNOVER by MASSNER,TRENTON
STEAL by DIXON,GEORGE

SUB OUT by MASSNER,TRENTON

SUB IN by FLORES,JADRIAN

GOOD FT by CARIUS,WILL

GOOD FT by CARIUS,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by SANDAGE,COLTON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PEARSON, TAMELL

SUB OUT by SANDAGE,COLTON
SUB IN by MASSNER, TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,GEORGE
MISS JUMPER by MASSNER, TRENTON(in the paint)

FOUL by MASSNER,TRENTON
SUB OUT by MASSNER,TRENTON
SUB IN by SANDAGE,COLTON

GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,TAMELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIXON,GEORGE

SUB OUT by DIXON,GEORGE



07:12 SUB IN by BARISIC,LUKA

SUB OUT by LANE,CJ 07:12
SUB OUT by HAMLIN,JERMAINE 07:12
SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL 07:12
SUB IN by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY 07:12

06:51 17-26 H9 GOOD 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL
-- ASSIST by SANDAGE,COLTON
MISS JUMPER by BIZIMANA,PAUL(in the paint) 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BARISIC,LUKA
06:07 MISS 3PTR by FLORES,JADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ABRAHAM,HENRY 05:50 20-26 H6
ASSIST by BIZIMANA,PAUL --
05:30 20-29 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BARISIC,LUKA
-- ASSIST by CARIUS,WILL

05:08 FOUL by SANDAGE,COLTON
05:08 SUB OUT by SANDAGE,COLTON
05:08 SUB IN by MASSNER, TRENTON
SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL 05:08
SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 05:08
MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,HENRY 04:58
- REBOUND DEF by BARISIC,LUKA
04:38 TURNOVER by FLORES,JADRIAN
MISS JUMPER by LUERS,DAN(in the paint) 04:22
04:22 BLOCK by FLORES,JADRIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN 04:10
- REBOUND DEF by MASSNER,TRENTON
04:01 MISS 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
04:00 FOUL by PEARSON,TAMELL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by FLORES,JADRIAN
04:00 SUB IN by LAMAR,BRADEN
GOOD JUMPER by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint) 03:46 22-29 H7

ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY --
03:31 22-31 H9 GOOD DUNK by MASSNER,TRENTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARISIC,LUKA
GOOD LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint) 03:14 24-31 H7
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY --
02:56 24-34 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL
-- ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON

MISS JUMPER by LUERS,DAN(in the paint) 02:31
- REBOUND DEF by MASSNER,TRENTON
02:13 MISS 3PTR by BARISIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN -
GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,KASHAWN 01:44 27-34 H7
FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 01:44
01:44 27-35 HS8 GOOD FT by BARISIC,LUKA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 01:44
SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL 01:44
01:44 27-36 H9 GOOD FT by BARISIC,LUKA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by LUERS,DAN 01:32
- REBOUND DEF by MASSNER,TRENTON
01:15 TURNOVER by MASSNER,TRENTON
STEAL by ABRAHAM,HENRY 01:15
MISS LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint) 00:57
00:57 BLOCK by BARISIC,LUKA
= REBOUND DEF by BARISIC,LUKA
00:40 MISS JUMPER by MASSNER, TRENTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PEARSON, TAMELL
00:34 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,TAMELL(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHARLES,KASHAWN
FOUL by ABRAHAM,HENRY

MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,HENRY

00:06 29-38 H9
00:01
00:01
00:01 29-39
00:00

H 10

MISS FT by MASSNER,TRENTON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MASSNER, TRENTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern lll. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western lIl.
20:00 SUB OUT by LAMAR,BRADEN
20:00 SUB IN by SANDAGE,COLTON
SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL 20:00
SUB OUT by LUERS,DAN 20:00
SUB IN by LANE,CJ 20:00
SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO 20:00
19:46 MISS 3PTR by BARISIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,HENRY -
MISS 3PTR by LANE,CJ 19:37
- REBOUND DEF by SANDAGE,COLTON
FOUL by LANE,CJ 19:20
19:20 MISS FT by PEARSON,TAMELL
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LANE,CJ 19:20
SUB IN by LUERS,DAN 19:20
19:20 MISS FT by PEARSON,TAMELL

REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
GOOD 3PTR by LUERS,DAN
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,HENRY
MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,HENRY(in the paint)

FOUL by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY
TURNOVER by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRIDAY IV,SAMMY

SUB IN by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

MISS JUMPER by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

STEAL by LUERS,DAN

MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,HENRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,KASHAWN(in the paint)

19:07 32-39 H7

18:43

18:31
18:12 32-41 H9
17:54
17:54
17:35 32-43 H11
17:29
17:29
17:29
17:29
17:18
16:58
16:58
16:42
16:42
16:42
16:29

16:10

16:04

15:59

15:34

15:24

MISS 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON, TAMELL
GOOD JUMPER by MASSNER, TRENTON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SANDAGE,COLTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASSNER,TRENTON
TURNOVER by MASSNER,TRENTON

FOUL by SANDAGE,COLTON
SUB OUT by SANDAGE,COLTON
SUB IN by FLORES,JADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by FLORES,JADRIAN

MISS JUMPER by BARISIC,LUKA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FLORES,JADRIAN

MISS LAYUP by FLORES,JADRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON, TAMELL

MISS 3PTR by BARISIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by BARISIC,LUKA
MISS JUMPER by MASSNER, TRENTON(in the paint)



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by HAMLIN,JERMAINE
REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,HENRY
GOOD JUMPER by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO(in the paint)

ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by HAMLIN,JERMAINE
MISS FT by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

TURNOVER by LUERS,DAN

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,HENRY

GOOD DUNK by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY

GOOD JUMPER by LUERS,DAN
ASSIST by CHARLES,KASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,HENRY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by ABRAHAM,HENRY

BLOCK by CHARLES,KASHAWN

TURNOVER by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

TURNOVER by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
GOOD JUMPER by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(in the paint)

15:24
15:18
15:18
15:04
14:47

14:32

14:16
14:03
14:03

14:03
13:40
13:40
13:40
13:40
13:29
13:29
13:22

34-43 H9
34-46 H 12

36-46 H 10

38-46 H8

38-48 H 10
40-48 H8

40-51 H11

40-53 H 13

42-53 H11

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CARIUS,WILL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL
ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON

MISS 3PTR by MASSNER,TRENTON

FOUL by FLORES,JADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON, TAMELL
FOUL by PEARSON,TAMELL
TURNOVER by PEARSON,TAMELL
SUB OUT by PEARSON,TAMELL

SUB IN by DIXON,GEORGE

STEAL by MASSNER,TRENTON
MISS JUMPER by MASSNER, TRENTON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BARISIC,LUKA(In the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MASSNER,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by MASSNER,TRENTON
GOOD 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL
ASSIST by BARISIC,LUKA

SUB OUT by MASSNER,TRENTON
SUB OUT by BARISIC,LUKA

SUB IN by PEARSON,TAMELL
SUB IN by LAMAR,BRADEN

STEAL by DIXON,GEORGE
MISS LAYUP by FLORES,JADRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by FLORES,JADRIAN
TURNOVER by FLORES,JADRIAN

STEAL by DIXON,GEORGE

GOOD JUMPER by FLORES,JADRIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DIXON,GEORGE

STEAL by DIXON,GEORGE

MISS 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LAMAR,BRADEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PEARSON,TAMELL



STEAL by CHARLES,KASHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,KASHAWN (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD FT by CHARLES,KASHAWN ((fastbreak)
FOUL by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

SUB OUT by CHARLES,KASHAWN

SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB IN by LANE,CJ

SUB IN by BIZIMANA,PAUL

MISS JUMPER by LUERS,DAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ABRAHAM,HENRY (in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LANE,CJ

REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN

GOOD JUMPER by ABRAHAM,HENRY
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,CI(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BIZIMANA,PAUL

SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
MISS FT by LANE,CJ

MISS JUMPER by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(in the paint)

FOUL by ABRAHAM,HENRY
SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB IN by CHARLES,KASHAWN

GOOD 3PTR by LANE,CJ
ASSIST by ABRAHAM,HENRY

MISS DUNK by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HAMLIN,JERMAINE
GOOD DUNK by HAMLIN,JERMAINE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANE,CJ

MISS 3PTR by ABRAHAM,HENRY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

44-53

45-53

45-54

45-56

47-56
47-59

49-59

49-62

49-64

49-65
52-65

52-67

54-67

54-69

54-71

H9

H8

H9

H11

H9
H12

H 10

FOUL by LAMAR,BRADEN
SUB OUT by LAMAR,BRADEN
SUB IN by MASSNER,TRENTON

SUB OUT by FLORES,JADRIAN
SUB IN by SANDAGE,COLTON
MISS FT by PEARSON,TAMELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PEARSON,TAMELL

BLOCK by PEARSON,TAMELL

REBOUND DEF by SANDAGE,COLTON
GOOD DUNK by CARIUS,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MASSNER,TRENTON
MISS 3PTR by SANDAGE,COLTON

GOOD 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL

ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON

FOUL by MASSNER,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,GEORGE
GOOD 3PTR by MASSNER,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,TAMELL
GOOD JUMPER by MASSNER,TRENTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MASSNER,TRENTON

GOOD JUMPER by MASSNER,TRENTON

BLOCK by PEARSON,TAMELL

GOOD JUMPER by SANDAGE,COLTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,TAMELL
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,GEORGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASSNER,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by SANDAGE,COLTON

SUB OUT by PEARSON,TAMELL
SUB IN by BARISIC,LUKA



SUB OUT by LANE,CJ
SUB IN by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,KASHAWN

MISS LAYUP by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABRAHAM,HENRY
TURNOVER by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

FOUL by ABRAHAM,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by LUERS,DAN
TURNOVER by ABRAHAM,HENRY

BLOCK by LUERS,DAN

SUB OUT by RUFINO BOLIS,RODOLFO
SUB IN by LANE,CJ

REBOUND DEF by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,KASHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

MISS JUMPER by LANE,CI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAMLIN,JERMAINE

MISS 3PTR by BARISIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by SANDAGE,COLTON
MISS 3PTR by CARIUS,WILL

SUB OUT by CARIUS,WILL
SUB IN by LEE,KJ

SUB OUT by DIXON,GEORGE

SUB IN by BURRELL,CAMERON

SUB OUT by MASSNER, TRENTON

SUB IN by JETER 1V,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by BURRELL,CAMERON(in the paint)

STEAL by LEE,KJ
MISS JUMPER by SANDAGE,COLTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARISIC,LUKA

SUB IN by ANHOLD,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by LEE,KJ

REBOUND OFF by BURRELL,CAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANDAGE,COLTON

SUB IN by WADE,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by JETER IV,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by ANHOLD,ADAM
TURNOVER by LEE,KJ

REBOUND DEF by ANHOLD,ADAM



